
           2019 Penrite Oil Sandown 500 - Supercars
             SANDOWN INTERNATIONAL MOTOR RACEWAY

          2019 Toyota 86 Racing Series - Qualifying

Qualifying Q4   15 Mins                              Page 1           Issue 1                         PRELIMINARY
Scheduled Start 14:50                                Start Fri Nov 08   14:50
                                                     Elapsed Time       12:36_____________________________________________________________________________

Pos Car  Competitor/Team                Driver                   Vehicle              Cap   CL   Laps   Fastest...Lap        Gap
1     1  McLaren Real Estate Macarthur  Tim Brook                Toyota 86                          5     5 1:25.9900R 
2     2  Fastron / Pertamina Racing     Luke King                Toyota 86                          5     5 1:26.1053r 0:00.1153
3     4  Sieders Racing Team            Aaron Borg               Toyota 86                          5     5 1:26.1091r 0:00.1191
4    29  Melbourne City Toyota          Jaylyn Robotham          Toyota 86                          5     5 1:26.1815  0:00.1915
5    21  Tempest Solutions / Pastro Cus Zach Loscialpo           Toyota 86                          5     5 1:26.3068  0:00.3168
6    27  CXC Global / Hi-Tec Oils       Dylan Thomas             Toyota 86                          4     4 1:26.3751  0:00.3851
7    18  Lachlan Gibbons Motorsport     Lachlan Gibbons          Toyota 86                          5     5 1:26.4099  0:00.4199
8     8  Sieders Racing Team            John Iafolla             Toyota 86                          5     5 1:26.5484  0:00.5584
9    66  Hinde Transport                Benjamin Grice           Toyota 86                          5     2 1:26.6751  0:00.6851
10   53  Toyota New Zealand             Jaden Ransley            Toyota 86                          5     5 1:26.7092  0:00.7192
11   97  Liam McAdam Motorsport         Liam McAdam              Toyota 86                          5     5 1:26.7702  0:00.7802
12   19  Plus IT                        George Gutierrez         Toyota 86                          4     4 1:26.8031  0:00.8131
13   86  Toyota Racing Australia        Harry Bates              Toyota 86                          4     4 1:26.8096  0:00.8196
14   38  Paul Morris Motorsports        Luke van Herwaarde       Toyota 86                          5     5 1:26.9470  0:00.9570
15   85  Toyota Racing Australia        Steven Johnson           Toyota 86                          4     4 1:27.0687  0:01.0787
16   37  Adrenaline Industries Racing   Richard Peasey           Toyota 86                          5     5 1:27.4149  0:01.4249
17    7  Sieders Racing Team            Cameron Crick            Toyota 86                          4     4 1:27.5021  0:01.5121
18   11  Brema Group Racing             Zane Morse               Toyota 86                          5     5 1:27.5203  0:01.5303
19   20  SLO-Mango Racing               Timothy Beddoe           Toyota 86                          5     5 1:27.5512  0:01.5612
20   77  Muller Motorsport              Thomas Muller            Toyota 86                          4     4 1:27.9616  0:01.9716
21   15  That English Bloke             James Wilkins            Toyota 86                          5     2 1:28.1246  0:02.1346
22   30  Team RSG                       Hayden Jackson           Toyota 86                          5     5 1:28.1579  0:02.1679
23   99  Listing Loop Off-Market Real E Graham Smith             Toyota 86                          5     2 1:28.1952  0:02.2052
24   90  Jarrod Whitty Racing           Jarrod Whitty            Toyota 86                          5     5 1:28.5038  0:02.5138
25   95  Aaron Cameron Racing           Kyle Gurton              Toyota 86                          5     5 1:28.8384  0:02.8484
26   68  Sieders Racing Team            Gerard Maggs             Toyota 86                          5     5 1:29.9786  0:03.9886
27   96  Sieders Racing Team            Jaiden Maggs             Toyota 86                          5     5 1:30.3729  0:04.3829
28   56  Luff Motors Yass               Kane Baxter-Smith        Toyota 86                          4     2 1:32.1676  0:06.1776
29   94  Paul Morris Motorsports        Nash Morris              Toyota 86                          4     4 1:32.4643  0:06.4743
30   73  Kadco Offroad Revolution Raceg Kade Crawford            Toyota 86                          5     3 4:05.9280  2:39.9380
31   10  Holdsworth Motorsport          James Holdsworth         Toyota 86                          4     3 4:07.1580  2:41.1680
32   71  Thornsport / Thorntek Electric Craig Thornton           Toyota 86                          4     3 4:12.1483  2:46.1583
33  777  Paul Morris Motorsports        Declan Fraser            Toyota 86                          3     2 6:18.1552  4:52.1652

Fastest Lap Av.Speed Is 130kph, 107% Of First 1 Is 1:32.0093
Current Practice/Qualify Record Is 1:26.1665 Set On 14/09/2018 By Jake Klein (VIC) In A Toyota 86
R=under lap record by greatest margin, r=under lap record, *=fastest lap time
_____________________________________________________________________________
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           2019 Penrite Oil Sandown 500 - Supercars
             SANDOWN INTERNATIONAL MOTOR RACEWAY

          2019 Toyota 86 Racing Series - Qualifying

                     INDIVIDUAL LAP TIMES
Qualifying Q4   15 Mins                              Page 1           Issue 1
Scheduled Start 14:50                                Start Fri Nov 08   14:50
                                                     Elapsed Time       12:36_____________________________________________________________________________

                                    1         2         3         4         5         6         7         8         9        10 
  1 Tim Brook               2:29.6452 1:27.0176 3:31.5316p1:30.3502 1:25.9900                                                                     _________                                                   
  2 Luke King               2:14.7193 1:26.9937 3:53.9611p1:32.7407 1:26.1053                                                                     _________                                                   
  4 Aaron Borg              2:14.5663 1:27.7432 4:05.4006p1:32.9946 1:26.1091                                                                     _________                                                   
 29 Jaylyn Robotham         2:09.4887 1:27.6060 3:36.7422p1:31.7623 1:26.1815                                                                     _________                                                   
 21 Zach Loscialpo          1:59.1693 1:27.7940 3:51.8405p1:31.0855 1:26.3068                                                                     _________                                                   
 27 Dylan Thomas            2:14.6165 5:11.9410p1:31.3478 1:26.3751                                                           _________                                                             
 18 Lachlan Gibbons         2:06.5141 1:32.1889 3:54.2909p1:32.8138 1:26.4099                                                                     _________                                                   
  8 John Iafolla            2:04.7761 1:27.4459 4:05.5395p1:32.8081 1:26.5484                                                                     _________                                                   
 66 Benjamin Grice          2:05.9299 1:26.6751 3:40.7170p1:34.2771 1:26.8858                                       _________                                                                                 
 53 Jaden Ransley           2:10.7525 1:28.5820 3:41.1305p1:30.5024 1:26.7092                                                                     _________                                                   
 97 Liam McAdam             2:00.1285 1:27.5070 3:40.4395p1:30.6123 1:26.7702                                                                     _________                                                   
 19 George Gutierrez        2:45.8613p4:34.8900p1:31.9727 1:26.8031                                                           _________                                                             
 86 Harry Bates             1:58.1871 4:19.4847p1:30.9368 1:26.8096                                                           _________                                                             
 38 Luke van Herwaarde      2:12.6893 1:29.2067 3:55.9400p1:33.8285 1:26.9470                                                                     _________                                                   
 85 Steven Johnson          2:01.6866 4:16.1499p1:31.3436 1:27.0687                                                           _________                                                             
 37 Richard Peasey          1:59.4200 -:--.---- 3:32.2211p1:29.6149 1:27.4149                                                                     _________                                                   
  7 Cameron Crick           1:56.5971 4:48.3083p1:32.8887 1:27.5021                                                           _________                                                             
 11 Zane Morse              1:58.1457 1:32.3839 4:20.6847p1:31.2507 1:27.5203                                                                     _________                                                   
 20 Timothy Beddoe          1:56.2971 -:--.---- 3:46.3552p1:32.8991 1:27.5512                                                                     _________                                                   
 77 Thomas Muller           1:57.7538 4:54.2545p1:31.9141 1:27.9616                                                           _________                                                             
 15 James Wilkins           2:00.7164 1:28.1246 4:30.8576p1:30.5092 -:--.----                                       _________                                                                                 
 30 Hayden Jackson          1:58.6295 -:--.---- 3:49.7942p1:31.6286 1:28.1579                                                                     _________                                                   
 99 Graham Smith            2:00.2575 1:28.1952 3:20.3179p1:30.5535 1:30.8625                                       _________                                                                                 
 90 Jarrod Whitty           2:07.1650 1:29.0767 4:00.9077p1:32.6079 1:28.5038                                                                     _________                                                   
 95 Kyle Gurton             1:51.4874 -:--.---- 3:43.3606p1:32.1933 1:28.8384                                                                     _________                                                   
 68 Gerard Maggs            1:58.9369 -:--.---- 3:44.4870p1:34.9662 1:29.9786                                                                     _________                                                   
 96 Jaiden Maggs            1:59.0843 -:--.---- 3:46.2536p1:33.1493 1:30.3729                                                                     _________                                                   
 56 Kane Baxter-Smith       2:05.3783 1:32.1676 4:30.9642p1:44.1367                                       _________                                                                                 
 94 Nash Morris             1:52.7728 4:54.4376p1:38.4927 1:32.4643                                                           _________                                                             
 73 Kade Crawford           1:55.4534 -:--.---- 4:05.9280p1:31.6212 -:--.----                                                 _________                                                                       
 10 James Holdsworth        1:56.4672 -:--.---- 4:07.1580p1:35.2568                                                 _________                                                                       
 71 Craig Thornton          1:54.9471 -:--.---- 4:12.1483p1:32.1464                                                 _________                                                                       
777 Declan Fraser           2:14.2670 6:18.1552p1:37.3165                                       _________                                                                                 

underline=fastest lap time, p=pit stop
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                     SECTOR AND LAP TIMES
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Scheduled Start 14:50                                Start Fri Nov 08   14:50
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Lap -Sector#1--Sector#2--Sector#3--Lap.Time  -Sector#1--Sector#2--Sector#3--Lap.Time  -Sector#1--Sector#2--Sector#3--Lap.Time 

  1 Tim Brook               
  1 0:51.7223 0:41.5468 0:56.3761 2:29.6452  0:32.5754 0:22.2480 0:32.1942 1:27.0176  0:39.2065 0:33.3599 2:18.9652 3:31.5316p 
  4 0:35.1741 0:22.3498 0:32.8263 1:30.3502  0:32.0746*0:22.1925*0:31.7229*1:25.9900* 

  2 Luke King               
  1 0:49.4195 0:41.1883 0:44.1115 2:14.7193  0:32.4656 0:21.8842*0:32.6439 1:26.9937  0:33.0483 0:26.0847 2:54.8281 3:53.9611p 
  4 0:36.8348 0:23.4062 0:32.4997 1:32.7407  0:32.2507*0:22.2066 0:31.6480*1:26.1053* 

  4 Aaron Borg              
  1 0:50.7943 0:41.7713 0:42.0007 2:14.5663  0:32.6526 0:22.2441 0:32.8465 1:27.7432  0:32.6694 0:27.1102 3:05.6210 4:05.4006p 
  4 0:36.5507 0:22.7031 0:33.7408 1:32.9946  0:32.0029*0:22.0740*0:32.0322*1:26.1091* 

  7 Cameron Crick           
  1 0:47.4601 0:34.3476 0:34.7894 1:56.5971  0:32.5251 0:22.4273 3:53.3559 4:48.3083p 0:34.8218 0:24.7740 0:33.2929 1:32.8887  
  4 0:32.0041*0:22.3215*0:33.1765*1:27.5021* 

  8 John Iafolla            
  1 0:49.5990 0:33.9703 0:41.2068 2:04.7761  0:32.5694*0:22.2267*0:32.6498 1:27.4459  0:32.6109 0:26.2743 3:06.6543 4:05.5395p 
  4 0:35.4749 0:24.1618 0:33.1714 1:32.8081  0:32.5778 0:22.3302 0:31.6404*1:26.5484* 

 10 James Holdsworth        
  1 0:41.0870 0:27.8627 0:47.5175 1:56.4672  0:32.8350*0:22.6255*0:33.0317*-:--.----  0:43.2574 0:33.0282 2:50.8724 4:07.1580* 
  4 0:38.4553 0:22.9476 0:33.8539 1:35.2568  

 11 Zane Morse              
  1 0:40.5552 0:32.5398 0:45.0507 1:58.1457  0:32.6326*0:22.5765 0:37.1748 1:32.3839  0:40.4528 0:33.3498 3:06.8821 4:20.6847p 
  4 0:36.0403 0:22.6633 0:32.5471 1:31.2507  0:32.8254 0:22.4273*0:32.2676*1:27.5203* 

 15 James Wilkins           
  1 0:39.7729 0:36.7023 0:44.2412 2:00.7164  0:32.8385 0:22.5537 0:32.7324 1:28.1246* 0:34.0976 0:29.8400 3:26.9200 4:30.8576p 
  4 0:35.3391 0:22.5545 0:32.6156 1:30.5092  0:32.4385*0:22.5323*0:32.2599*-:--.----  

 18 Lachlan Gibbons         
  1 0:47.4042 0:40.5368 0:38.5731 2:06.5141  0:35.1686 0:23.3051 0:33.7152 1:32.1889  0:33.0853 0:26.3143 2:54.8913 3:54.2909p 
  4 0:36.4227 0:23.9710 0:32.4201 1:32.8138  0:32.3002*0:22.1963*0:31.9134*1:26.4099* 

 19 George Gutierrez        
  1 0:42.5173 0:39.0243 1:24.3197 2:45.8613p 0:40.3553 0:23.8016 3:30.7331 4:34.8900p 0:34.9902 0:22.6476 0:34.3349 1:31.9727  
  4 0:32.2989*0:22.5178*0:31.9864*1:26.8031* 

 20 Timothy Beddoe          
  1 0:42.9956 0:25.6952 0:47.6063 1:56.2971  0:33.2396 0:22.6951 0:33.7606 -:--.----  0:41.3596 0:33.3680 2:31.6276 3:46.3552p 
  4 0:36.6219 0:23.3906 0:32.8866 1:32.8991  0:32.7231*0:22.5826*0:32.2455*1:27.5512* 

 21 Zach Loscialpo          
  1 0:43.0800 0:28.0752 0:48.0141 1:59.1693  0:33.2620 0:22.3603 0:32.1717 1:27.7940  0:38.7444 0:36.8745 2:36.2216 3:51.8405p 
  4 0:36.2459 0:22.6045 0:32.2351 1:31.0855  0:32.3593*0:22.1146*0:31.8329*1:26.3068* 
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Lap -Sector#1--Sector#2--Sector#3--Lap.Time  -Sector#1--Sector#2--Sector#3--Lap.Time  -Sector#1--Sector#2--Sector#3--Lap.Time 

 27 Dylan Thomas            
  1 0:50.1955 0:41.5854 0:42.8356 2:14.6165  0:32.6917 0:22.1796*4:17.0697 5:11.9410p 0:36.1997 0:22.4841 0:32.6640 1:31.3478  
  4 0:32.3163*0:22.2198 0:31.8390*1:26.3751* 

 29 Jaylyn Robotham         
  1 0:45.3845 0:38.7176 0:45.3866 2:09.4887  0:32.1259 0:22.1261*0:33.3540 1:27.6060  0:32.6999 0:29.4279 2:34.6144 3:36.7422p 
  4 0:34.7628 0:22.4459 0:34.5536 1:31.7623  0:31.8605*0:22.3109 0:32.0101*1:26.1815* 

 30 Hayden Jackson          
  1 0:40.3306 0:29.3551 0:48.9438 1:58.6295  0:32.8985 0:22.8013*0:32.9159 -:--.----  0:45.1924 0:32.3269 2:32.2749 3:49.7942p 
  4 0:35.8451 0:23.1132 0:32.6703*1:31.6286  0:32.3444*0:22.9679 0:32.8456 1:28.1579* 

 37 Richard Peasey          
  1 0:40.7985 0:29.9371 0:48.6844 1:59.4200  0:33.1281 0:22.4783*0:32.8866 -:--.----  0:39.4068 0:37.7960 2:15.0183 3:32.2211p 
  4 0:34.5373 0:22.4910 0:32.5866 1:29.6149  0:32.6271*0:22.6166 0:32.1712*1:27.4149* 

 38 Luke van Herwaarde      
  1 0:49.0881 0:40.6967 0:42.9045 2:12.6893  0:32.7943 0:22.5522 0:33.8602 1:29.2067  0:33.1597 0:29.2136 2:53.5667 3:55.9400p 
  4 0:35.8623 0:25.1298 0:32.8364 1:33.8285  0:32.3012*0:22.2271*0:32.4187*1:26.9470* 

 53 Jaden Ransley           
  1 0:46.4063 0:40.6933 0:43.6529 2:10.7525  0:33.2979 0:22.2147*0:33.0694 1:28.5820  0:32.6540 0:30.4839 2:37.9926 3:41.1305p 
  4 0:35.5021 0:22.5826 0:32.4177 1:30.5024  0:32.3777*0:22.2469 0:32.0846*1:26.7092* 

 56 Kane Baxter-Smith       
  1 0:43.2115 0:38.3166 0:43.8502 2:05.3783  0:32.5575*0:22.2440*0:37.3661*1:32.1676* 0:39.7042 0:29.9915 3:21.2685 4:30.9642p 
  4 0:40.0964 0:25.3385 0:38.7018 1:44.1367  

 66 Benjamin Grice          
  1 0:44.5347 0:32.7192 0:48.6760 2:05.9299  0:32.4046*0:22.1284*0:32.1421 1:26.6751* 0:39.1219 0:37.0077 2:24.5874 3:40.7170p 
  4 0:36.6400 0:24.5931 0:33.0440 1:34.2771  0:32.5559 0:22.2600 0:32.0699*1:26.8858  

 68 Gerard Maggs            
  1 0:40.6326 0:29.7219 0:48.5824 1:58.9369  0:33.4129 0:22.9057*0:33.0252*-:--.----  0:45.4375 0:31.6723 2:27.3772 3:44.4870p 
  4 0:37.3259 0:24.4860 0:33.1543 1:34.9662  0:33.1296*0:23.2128 0:33.6362 1:29.9786* 

 71 Craig Thornton          
  1 0:41.6155 0:25.4647 0:47.8669 1:54.9471  0:33.4960*0:22.7826*0:32.9069 -:--.----  0:41.9239 0:33.1686 2:57.0558 4:12.1483* 
  4 0:36.4153 0:23.2458 0:32.4853*1:32.1464  

 73 Kade Crawford           
  1 0:40.3128 0:27.5192 0:47.6214 1:55.4534  0:34.0041 0:22.6939*0:33.4727 -:--.----  0:42.2236 0:32.4584 2:51.2460 4:05.9280* 
  4 0:35.8677 0:22.8245 0:32.9290*1:31.6212  0:33.5727*0:23.4507 0:33.2386 -:--.----  

 77 Thomas Muller           
  1 0:40.4413 0:29.1893 0:48.1232 1:57.7538  0:34.4751 0:29.6781 3:50.1013 4:54.2545p 0:35.4910 0:23.1335 0:33.2896 1:31.9141  
  4 0:32.8690*0:22.6755*0:32.4171*1:27.9616* 
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Lap -Sector#1--Sector#2--Sector#3--Lap.Time  -Sector#1--Sector#2--Sector#3--Lap.Time  -Sector#1--Sector#2--Sector#3--Lap.Time 

 85 Steven Johnson          
  1 0:47.0841 0:34.2895 0:40.3130 2:01.6866  0:42.1702 0:26.9778 3:07.0019 4:16.1499p 0:36.0715 0:22.8371 0:32.4350 1:31.3436  
  4 0:32.5436*0:22.5825*0:31.9426*1:27.0687* 

 86 Harry Bates             
  1 0:46.6300 0:34.1822 0:37.3749 1:58.1871  0:33.3812 0:22.8663 3:23.2372 4:19.4847p 0:35.4521 0:22.7286 0:32.7561 1:30.9368  
  4 0:32.4587*0:22.2322*0:32.1187*1:26.8096* 

 90 Jarrod Whitty           
  1 0:42.8141 0:40.9888 0:43.3621 2:07.1650  0:32.6548 0:22.4106 0:34.0113 1:29.0767  0:37.9255 0:32.3652 2:50.6170 4:00.9077p 
  4 0:36.6336 0:22.9372 0:33.0371*1:32.6079  0:32.0869*0:22.3471*0:34.0698 1:28.5038* 

 94 Nash Morris             
  1 0:41.7920 0:27.0795 0:43.9013 1:52.7728  0:35.1636 0:23.9630 3:55.3110 4:54.4376p 0:37.9824 0:24.3011 0:36.2092 1:38.4927  
  4 0:34.7171*0:23.9071*0:33.8401*1:32.4643* 

 95 Kyle Gurton             
  1 0:40.8156 0:28.1525 0:42.5193 1:51.4874  0:33.4996 0:22.8301 0:33.5392 -:--.----  0:42.3587 0:32.9663 2:28.0356 3:43.3606p 
  4 0:36.0294 0:23.2089 0:32.9550 1:32.1933  0:33.1184*0:22.8214*0:32.8986*1:28.8384* 

 96 Jaiden Maggs            
  1 0:41.7446 0:28.7535 0:48.5862 1:59.0843  0:33.4011 0:22.8247 0:33.2984*-:--.----  0:44.9748 0:31.7349 2:29.5439 3:46.2536p 
  4 0:36.5267 0:23.1311 0:33.4915 1:33.1493  0:33.3054*0:22.7427*0:34.3248 1:30.3729* 

 97 Liam McAdam             
  1 0:40.0859 0:35.2939 0:44.7487 2:00.1285  0:32.7153 0:22.1286*0:32.6631 1:27.5070  0:37.2879 0:28.3386 2:34.8130 3:40.4395p 
  4 0:35.8288 0:22.3641 0:32.4194 1:30.6123  0:32.5544*0:22.1791 0:32.0367*1:26.7702* 

 99 Graham Smith            
  1 0:41.2640 0:30.7131 0:48.2804 2:00.2575  0:32.8247*0:22.3691*0:33.0014 1:28.1952* 0:39.6188 0:36.0214 2:04.6777 3:20.3179p 
  4 0:35.2028 0:22.5407 0:32.8100 1:30.5535  0:32.9131 0:25.3943 0:32.5551*1:30.8625  

777 Declan Fraser           
  1 0:49.7235 0:41.2474 0:43.2961 2:14.2670  0:32.4560*0:22.1411*5:23.5581 6:18.1552* 0:38.9398 0:23.0750 0:35.3017*1:37.3165  

Fastest Sector#1 - Competitor# 29 0:31.8605
Fastest Sector#2 - Competitor#  2 0:21.8842
Fastest Sector#3 - Competitor#  8 0:31.6404
Combined Fastest Sector Times     1:25.3851

*=fastest lap time, p=pit stop
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